Sewer 1,934,381   1,628,705   -   -
   Refuse 3,402,733   3,995,558   -   -
   Housing Authority 1,737,015   1,645,982   -   -

Children's Museum 534,402   507,169   -   -
Mobile Home Lease 2,385,696   2,780,492   -   -

   Total business-type activities 22,114,656  22,767,562  -   -

   Total primary government $ 76,751,091  $ 32,365,427  $ 8,308,818 $ 4,423,311

General revenues:
   Taxes:
   Property tax
   Sales and use taxes
   Transaction and use taxes
   Franchise tax
   Grants and contributions not restricted to

  specific programs
   Income from property and investments
   Other general revenues
Transfers

Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net position

Net position, beginning of year, as previously reported

Prior period adjustments

Net position, beginning of year, as restated

Net position, end of year

See Accompanying Notes to Financial Statements.

18

Net (Expense) Revenue and
Changes in Net Position

Governmental Business-type
Activities Activities Total

$ (4,699,354)   $ -   $ (4,699,354)
(22,830,468)   -   (22,830,468)

(1,949,780)   -   (1,949,780)
(2,765,694)   -   (2,765,694)

269,051   -   269,051
(330,196)   -   (330,196)

(32,306,441)   -   (32,306,441)

-   89,227   89,227
-   (305,676)   (305,676)
-   592,825   592,825
-   (91,033)   (91,033)
-   (27,233)   (27,233)
-   394,796   394,796

-   652,906   652,906

(32,306,441)   652,906   (31,653,535)

14,996,789   -   14,996,789
10,997,991   -   10,997,991

5,040,708   -   5,040,708
1,653,002   -   1,653,002

84,051   -   84,051
3,042,625   220,785   3,263,410
1,340,148   306,565   1,646,713

126,177   (126,177)   -

37,281,491   401,173   37,682,664

4,975,050   1,054,079   6,029,129

62,377,180 41,018,505 103,395,685

6,177,757   680,299   6,858,056

68,554,937 41,698,804 110,253,741

$ 73,529,987 $ 42,752,883 $ 116,282,870

19

20

FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

21

Child Development
Special

General Revenue Fund
Assets:

Cash and investments $ 8,210,090   $ -   $ 7,844,071
Accounts receivables 5,829,814   376   -
Interest receivables 43,594   -   8,001
Prepaid items 29,734   -   -
Due from other funds 1,578,342   -   -
Due from other governments 122,751   598,026   71,183